2013 and rules framed there under (including statutory 

modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time 

being in force), consent of the members be and is hereby 

accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company for 

payment of remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable tax and out of 

pocket expenses to M/s. V. H. Savaliya & Associates, Cost 

Accountants, who has been appointed by the Board at 

their meeting held on August 10, 2018, for audit of cost 

records of the Company for financial year 2018-19 and